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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ENGLISH

Table of contents Case specifications
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m CARBIDE SERIES® SPEC-06 ENGLISH
A — Windowed side panel E — Removable SSD trays
@ B — 2 x 120mm fans F — HDD trays
| ] C — Dust filters G — Front bezel
g D — Top dust filter H — Solid side panel

x16 E x16 x16

Fan screws (short) MBD / HDD screws ODD / SSD screws
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Hex screw tool Double side adhesive tape Hex screw
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Removing the side panels Installing the motherboard
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Installing PSU
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m CARBIDE SERIES® SPEC-06 ENGLISH
Removing the front bezel Installing the front I/0 connectors
FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -
B USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED +
O 0|2 =

1-1
f
T

[l [

Control the front LED effects with the
included controller.

(RGB version only) | I |

Speed Color Mode
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 FRANGAIS

Frequently asked questions Table des matiéres

1. Does the polarity matter with the I/O panel’s power and reset header? CaracteristiqUes dU DOTHET ..ot r e s n e r e s r e e nnenne e 15
No, only the LED headers.

Contenu du Kit d’@CCESSOIIES.............oouiiiiiiiiiiie ettt r e st e e sresae e e e sneese e e e srenanennenneeas 16
2. Who should | contact if | received my case damaged?
Please go to support.corsair.com and request an RMA so that we can replace the damaged part(s).

Caractéristiques du boitier ..

Wh | R Retrait des panneauXx [atérauX ................ocooiiii i e 18
3. ere can | mount a fan?

Installation de 12 CArte MEIE .............oo ittt b e et e e s bt e e n e e sheeeneesaneeneesaneeaneeenneann 19
Fan mount locations

Installation des di [ LT PSR 20
Front 3 x 120mm / 2 x 140mm nstatationices disquesicurs
Top 2 % 120mm / 1 x 140mm INSTANIALION AES SSD ...ttt ettt b e e st e e b e e e ae e e be e ea b e e abe e e s e e ehe e e ne e ehn e e ne e eanesenneenneean 21
Rear 120mm s ErD 63 FEmEE e aommommommmomeommomsmommsnsomrmmenomomonsonoeee e 00 NSO AOOAOMCCOAOIOC000TE 22
INStallation dES CArtES PCI-€ .........cc.oiiiiiiiiee ettt b e et b e s bt e e e bt sa e et e beeae et e e b e eaeenennenane 23

To learn more about this case visit the product page at corsair.com.

Retrait du panneau avant
Installation des conNEcCteUrs E/S @Vant..............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 25
Utilisation du contréleur de ventilateur RGB .................cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 25

FOIIe @UX QUESTIONS ...ttt r e r e st e e e r e s ae e e e e re e e e e e e re e e e e resneenesreeaeenenrenane 26




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 FRANGAIS

Caractéristiques du boitier Contenu du kit d’accessoires

LONQUEUR ...t 474mm  Emplacement des ventilateurs
1 25 Avant ... 3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm
T L I e e e mm Haut .2 x120mm /1 x 140mm
HAURGUE ... eeeen 455mm i€ ...120mm ’
=
= —
Longueur maximale de la carte graphique .....370mm Compatibilité des radiateurs = < e
Avant... ...360mm / 280mm / 240mm x16 H x16 x16
H imale du processeur ..................... 170mm
R Vis de ventilateur (courtes) Vis de carte mere / disque dur Vis de lecteur optique / SSD
Longueur maximale du bloc d’alimentation............. 180mm ATTIEI .. 120mm

m H
0 ﬂ x1 H x8 x6
i Picots de carte mere Vis de ventilateur longues Attaches de cables
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Caractéristiques du boitier

A — Panneau latéral a fenétre E — Plateaux de disques SSD amovibles
B — 2 ventilateurs de 120mm F — Plateaux de disque dur

C — Filtres anti-poussiére G — Panneau avant

D — Filtre anti-poussiére haut de gamme H — Panneau latéral plein
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Retrait des panneaux latéraux
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nstallation de la carte mére Installation des disques durs
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Installation des SSD Installation de I’'alimentation
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

FRANCAIS

Installation des cartes PCl-e Retrait du panneau avant
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Installation des connecteurs E/S avant

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -

USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED +

0 i '

Controle des effets LED avant avec
le contréleur inclus.

(Version RGB seulement)

Speed Color Mode

Il[l[la|

FRANCAIS

Foire aux questions

1. La polarité est-elle importante pour I’alimentation du panneau d’E/S et le cavalier de réinitialisation?
Non, uniquement pour les cavaliers a LED.

2. A qui dois-je m’adresser si mon boitier est endommagé?
Veuillez vous rendre sur le site support.corsair.com et demandez une RMA (autorisation de retour de
marchandise) pour que nous puissions remplacer la ou les pieces endommagées.

3. Ou puis-je monter un ventilateur?

Emplacements des fixations de ventilateur

Avant 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
Haut 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm
Arriére 120mm

Pour en savoir plus sur ce boitier, veuillez vous rendre sur le site corsair.com, a la page des produits.




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 DEUTSCHE

Inhaltsverzeichnis Technische Daten des Gehauses

TechniSChe Daten deS GEREUSES ............cccuiiiiiiiiiiieee e e e st e e sae e s e e e eaeesaaeeeaeesaaeeenteanseeenteenbeeenseenneeennens 28 LANGE ... ..o 474mm Liifterpositionen
. Vorderseite ........ccooevericinciiiennns 3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm
INNAIt AES ZUDENOIKIES ........oooiiiiiiiii ettt e et e et e e bt e eat e e beeeaseesaeeeseenseesneesnnesneeenneenneeans 29 Brefte ..o 215mm

.2 X 120mm / 1 x 140mm

Funktionsmerkmale des Gehéuses HORC ...t e st ee e 455mm Riickseite ...120mm
Abnehmen der Seitenplatten.................cooo i e 31 Maximale GPU-IENnge................co.ooovvvvieeeenn. 370mm Kithlerkompatibilitat
Vord it ... 3601 /280 / 2401
InStallationideSIMainb i rcl S P RSO SRNE VSN E N UIMISNSNE SISV SN MEN NSRS NSRRI 32 Maximale CPU-hSRe........o.oooeooeoeeooeooeeoe, 170mm oraersetie mm mm mm
Installation VON HDD-LaUfWEIKEN ............oooiuiiiiiiiieeeiee et e et e e et e e et e e e eaaeeeeasaeeeeaabaeeaenteeeesseeesasnsaaeansaneannns 33 Maximale PSU-IENGE..............oooovvoeoererosrrrerreerene, 180mm RUCKSEIL vttt 120mm
Installation VON SSD-LaUFWEIKEN..........c...ooiuiiiiiiiiii et e e e b e s e e s he e s be e sae e sne e san e s neeenneeanneans 34
| | |
INSEANAtION AES NETZLEIIS............oocvoceeeceieeecteceeeeteeaee st esseeeseesssesseessesssessesssssssassesssesnsessseassessssnsansssanssesssnsansnsansnssnsas 35 |—m ;v !
Installation der PCI-E-Karte(N) ..............coouiiiiiiiiiiieiiii ettt ettt e et e e et e e s beeeaaaesbeeeneessaesneaassesaneasnsesenseanseenneaans 36 d
Abnehmen der vorderen Blende .... ﬁ f
Installation der vorderen 1/O-ANSChIUSSE................cccciiiiiiiiii et sn e e ne 38
Verwendung der RGB-LUtErSIEUEIUNG .............coiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e et e sseeesbeessaeesbeesrneenneesrneannen 38 i
HEUFIG gEStEIIte Fragen............ccoo it r e et e e e s r e e e e e e s re e e e nnenrenan e 39 i i
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m CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 DEUTSCHE

Inhalt des Zubehorkits Funktionsmerkmale des Gehauses

A — Seitenplatte mit Fenster E — Abnehmbare SSD-Schachte
@ B — 2 x 120-mm-Lufter F — HDD-Schachte
| ] C — Staubfilter G — Vordere Blende
g D — Oberer Staubfilter H — Massive Seitenplatte

x16 E x16 x16
Lufterschrauben (kurz) MBD / HDD-Schrauben
@ © Q
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n x1 H x8 x6 e
Mainboard-Abstandsbolzen Lange Lufterschrauben Kabelbinder aﬁ
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Inbusschlissel Doppelseitiges Klebeband Sechskantschraube
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Abnehmen der Seitenplatten Installation des Mainboards
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nstallation von HDD-Laufwerken Installation von SSD-Laufwerken
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Installation der PCI

‘ CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Installation des Netzteils




DEUTSCHE

Abnehmen der vorderen Blende Installation der vorderen 1/0O-Anschliisse

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -

J

USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED +
) ()

)

a9
f

Steuerung der vorderseitigen
LED-Lichteffekte mit dem
mitgelieferten Controller. | I |

(Nur RGB-Version)
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Speed Color Mode




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 NEDERLANDS

Haufig gestellte Fragen Inhoudsopgave

1. Muss bei der Ein/Austaste und dem Ricksetzschalter der I/0-Abdeckung die Polaritat Specificaties van de DERUIZING..............cooiiiiii e e nne e 41
beachtet werden?
Nein, nur bei den LED-Headern.

INNOUA @CCESSOIIESKIL .........couiiiiiitieiiie ettt et e e s e e bt e et e e bt e e ateesbeeeaseesbeeeseesaneeaeesnaesnneesntennne 42

Kenmerken van de behuizin
2. An wen kann ich mich wenden, wenn ich ein beschadigtes Gehause? &

Gehen Sie zu support.corsair.com und fordern Sie eine RMA an, damit wir die beschadigten Teile De ZIJPANEIEN VEIWIJAEIEN.........c..ooiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e ea e e e bt e eate e bt e eaeeeabeeeaseeabeeeneesaneeneesnneenneeenneeans 44
ersetzen kdnnen.

Het moederbord iNSTAlIErEN............. ... ettt ettt h e e ae e e he e e ne e saeeeneesaneeannesnneean 45
. . - . 2

3. Wo kann ich einen Lafter anbringen? HDD'S INSEANEIEN ........oooovvvoee oo oo eeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeeessseeeeeeeee e e 46
RS SSDS INSTAIIIEN ... et ee s eeeeee et e ss e e s eessesee s e e s e e e sesessanssesenesnesnesesssnseesensessnessssensensanesneans 47

Vorderseite 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
PSU INSEAIIEIEN..........oeieiiiee ettt a et bt e bt eh e e e e bt eh e e b e R e £ae e e e ah e eab e et ehe et e beeae et e nbeeanerennenane 48

Oberseite 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm
De PCl-e- / PCI-Kaarten iNStallEreN ...............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie ettt ettt e et sae e b eae e e e nne s 49

Ruckseite 120mm

Voorpaneel verwijderen ....
Weitere Informationen Uiber dieses Gehause finden Sie auf der Produktseite bei corsair.com.

1/0-voorzijdeconnectoren INSTAIIEIEN................ooiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e s bt e e ae e s beeenaeesseeeneessaeenneeannennne 51

RGB-fancontroller GEDIUIKEN ...............oiiiiiiii ettt e sb e e te e b e esteesbeeeaeesbeeeaeesaneenaessaesnneesnaennne 51

VEelgeStelde VIAQEN ...........oooiiiiiiiiee e r e et e e R R e R e r e n e n e ne e n e re s 52




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

.................................................................... 474mm Fanlocaties
Breedte ... 215mm "
Bovenzijde
.................................................................... 455mm Achterzijde ..
Maximale GPU-lengte....................ccooooiiiiiininnns 370mm
Voorzijde,
Maximale CPU-hoogte...................cccoiiininenene 170mm Bovenzijde
Maximale PSU-lengte .................cccoeiiniiiiiiennns 180mm

VOOrZijde....cvereeiieeiieieeie s

Achterzijde ........ccooceiiiiiec e

Radiatorcompatibiliteit

TRTD

oANl

wuwgGy

=1,

ER o =

T T

Specificaties van de behuizing

3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm
2 X 120mm / 1 x 140mm
...120mm

...360mm / 280mm / 240mm

10

Schroeven voor fans (kort)

Afstandhouders voor
moederbord

.

Gereedschap voor
inbusschroeven

|

Schroeven voor MBD / HDD

=] o

Lange schroeven voor fans

.

Dubbelzijdig tape

NEDERLANDS

Inhoud van de accessoireskit

x16

Schroeven voor ODD / SSD

x6

Kabelbinders

- x4

Inbusschroef




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Kenmerken van de behuizing

A — Zijpaneel met raam E — Uitneembare SSD-lades
B — 2 x 120mm fans F — HDD-lades

C — Stoffilters G — Voorpaneel

D — Bovenste stoffilter H — Massief zijpaneel

o

jijm|m{mimm

\i{m|mmm

3

NEDERLANDS

De zijpanelen verwijderen
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Het moederbord installeren HDD's installeren
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| CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 NEDERLANDS

SSD's installeren PSU installeren
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NEDERLANDS

}u CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

PCl-e- / PCl-kaart(en) installeren Voorpaneel verwijderen

J




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 NEDERLANDS

1/0-voorzijdeconnectoren installeren Veelgestelde vragen

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED - 1. Is de polariteit van belang voor de aan/uit- en resetheader van het I/0-paneel?
Nee, alleen voor de ledheaders.
Sl OERLEY] RN ENIEERE: 2. Met wie moet ik contact opnemen als de behuizing beschadigd is of als een van de fans niet meer werkt?
= — Ga naar support.corsair.com en vraag een RMA (retourbon) aan, zodat we beschadigde onderdelen
A A A kunnen vervangen.

Q ﬁ ﬁ 3. Waar kan ik een fan installeren?
I

i i Installatielocaties voor fans

Voorzijde 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
Bovenzijde 2 x 120mm /1 x 140mm
Achterzijde 120mm

Ga naar de productpagina op corsair.com voor meer informatie over deze behuizing

Bedien de ledverlichtingseffecten
aan de voorzijde met de

meegeleverde controller. | I p
(alleen RGB-versie) A

)

Speed Color Mode




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ITALIANO

Tavola dei contenuti Specifiche del prodotto

SPECIfiChe del PrOdOO. ... et e e r e e e e s r e s e n e sr e e e e nenreene s 54 [ETiT: [\ 13 2 P errerrrvrererrerrirrerrrrereseerereereirererrrererrorerern 474mm Posizi t tol
Cont to kit ) 55 Sy— s Frontale ..o 3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm
1001 =T UL (o0 1 A Yo o= o o SRS ArGR@ZZA ... mm S 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm
Proprieta del prodotto.... ARCZZA..............oooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e enenens 455mm Posteriore ....120mm
Rimozione dei pannelli laterali....................oooi e s 57 Lungh i heda video............ 370mm P to radiatore
R Frontale ....360mm / 280mm / 240mm
INStallazIoNelSChot ]I e clre e SRS EN I UIMISNENE S SN VEN NN ESNE SNSRI SO 58 Altezza massima processore.......................... 170mm Superiore...
LTy e 1 BV oY T 4 F=T o e [ SRS 59 1 b - s tatore................ 180mm POSEEIOIe ...t 120mm
INSTAIIAZIONE SSDS ...ttt ettt b e ea e e e bt e e s e e e b e e eas e e b e e e as e e be e e s e e ehe e e ase e ehnesne e eane s neeenneeenneens 60
| | |
INSEAlAZIONE AIIMENTALOTE. ..............covecvieeeececeeeeeeeieeeetesseeeseesseesseessessssssessssssassesssesnsessnsssassssssassssanssssssnsnnssssssansnnans 61 |—m ;v !
INStallazione PErifEriCRE PCI-@ ..............ooouiiiiiiiei ettt e et e et e e s beeeteesbeeeaeesbeeeseeaseeeneeeaneeeneeanseenneaans 62 d
Rimozione del pannello anteriore
Installazione connNettori FroNtali I/ ..ot 64
Utilizzo del controller delle ventole LED..................ooo oot e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s snnnasaeeeeeaasenannnnnes 64 o
Domande Pitl FIOQUENTI.............oiiiiiei e e e r e e e e e e e e e s r e e e e e e n e e e e nnenreean e 65 i
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Viti corte per ventole

=

| 2

Distanziatore scheda madre

2

Strumento a vite
a testa esagonale

Viti per scheda madre
e hard disk

=] o

Viti lunghe per ventole

o 2

Nastro biadesivo

x16
Viti per SSD
e masterizzatore

x6

Fascette per cavi

Vite a testa esagonale

A — Pannello laterale con finestra
B — 2 x 120mm ventola
C — Filtro per la polvere

D — Filtro antipolvere superiore

P

P

E — Vassoi per unita SSD rimovibili
F — Cestello montaggio hard disk
G — Paratia frontale

H — Pannello laterale in metallo

ITALIANO

Proprieta del prodotto
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| CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ITALIANO

Rimozione del pannello laterale Installazione scheda madre
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nstallazione hard disk Installazione SSD
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Installazione alimentatore




ITALIANO

Rimozione del pannello anteriore Installazione connettori I/O frontali

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -

POWER SW POWER LED +

J

USB 3.0

©
1
1
)

Regola gli effetti di illuminazione LED
anteriori grazie al controller incluso. I |

(solo versione RGB)

'a|
"

Speed Color Mode




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ESPAROL

1. La corretta polarita dei connettori I/0 di alimentazione e riavvio & importante? Especificaciones del Chasis ... 67
No, solo quella per gli indicatori LED.

Contenido del Kit A8 @CCESONIOS ........cc.uiiuiiiiiiiieiie ettt e et st e et e saeeesaeesaaeesseesaaeeeaeesaseeaneesaneeenteeseeenteenseenn 68
2. A chi devo rivolgermi se ricevo il prodotto danneggiato oppure una delle ventole non
€ piu funzionante?
Per favore utilizza il modulo RMA on line support.corsair.com cosi che possiamo procedere alla sostituzione delle Retirada de los paneles JAtErAIES.......c..eeeeee e ettt ettt ne et ae e nreenaeean 70
parti danneggiate.

Caracteristicas del chasis ...

Instalacion de 12 PIACA DASE ............oooiiiiiii et e e e et e e e et e e e e nte e e e aaeeeaanteeeaaneeeeantaeeennaeeeanne 71
3. In che posizione posso installare le ventole? Instalacién de las unidades HDD 70
Posizione di installazione ventole INStalacion de 1S UNIAAES SSD.............c..ooovuieceeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeesesesssseseseesssessssssssessesssssssseassssesessesseesassseseeessseansseeas 73
Frontale S x 120mm /2 x 140mm INSEAIACION A€ 18 PSU ......ooo.oo oo eee oo seeee oo eee st 74
Superiore 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm . .
Instalacion de 1as tarjetas PCI-€...............ooiuiiiiiiii e ettt e bt e et e e e b e e et e e sbeeeaeesbaeeaneesaaeenaessaeenneeanneanns 75
Posteriore 120mm

Retirada del embellecedor frontal ...
Per ogni altra esigenza, fai riferimento alla pagina prodotto sul sito corsair.com. ;

Instalacion de los conectores de E/S frontales................cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 7
Uso del controlador del ventilador RGB...............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e nenne e 7

Preguntas MAS frECUENTES ..ottt e et s e e s resre e e e s reeaeerennenans 78




Longitud maxima de GPU
Longitud maxima de CPU

Longitud maxima de PSU

CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

............... 474mm
Parte delantera
............... 215mm .
Parte superior
............... 455mm Parte posterior

Parte delantera

370mm Compatibilidad del radiador

Ubicaciones de los ventiladores

......................................... 170mm Parte superior
_________________________________________ 180mm Parte posterior ..o
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Especificaciones del chasis

3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm
2 X 120mm / 1 x 140mm
...120mm

...360mm / 280mm / 240mm

10

Tornillos para el ventilador
(cortos)

| .

Separadores para
la placa base

.

Herramienta para
tornillo hexagonal

|

Tornillos para placa base
y HDD

=] o

Tornillos largos para
ventilador

.

Cinta adhesiva
de dos caras

ESPANOL

Contenido del kit de accesorios

x16

Tornillos para ODD / SSD

x6

- x4

Tornillo hexagonal




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Caracteristicas del chasis

A — Panel lateral con ventana E — Bandejas de SSD extraibles
B — 2 ventiladores de 120mm F — Bandejas para HDD

C — Filtros antipolvo G — Embellecedor frontal

D — Filtro antipolvo superior H — Panel lateral sélido

o

jijm|m{mimm

\i{m|mmm

3

ESPANOL

Retirada de los paneles laterales




I

nstalacion de la placa base Instalacién de las unidades HDD

CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ESPAROL
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| CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ESPAROL

Instalacion de las unidades SSD Instalacion de la PSU
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

ESPANOL

Instalacion de las tarjetas PCl-e Retirada del embellecedor frontal

J




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 ESPAROL

Instalacidn de los conectores de E/S frontales Preguntas mas frecuentes

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED — 1. ¢Hay que tener en cuenta la polaridad con la alimentacion y el cabezal de restablecimiento
del panel de E/S?
USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED + No, solo los cabezales LED.
p— g 2. ¢Con quién debo ponerme en contacto si recibo mi chasis dafhado?
jl A A A Vaya a support.corsair.com y solicite un RMA para que podamos reemplazar las piezas danadas.

ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ 3. ¢Donde puedo montar un ventilador?

I I Ubicaciones de montaje del ventilador

Parte Delantera 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
Parte Superior 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm
Parte Posterior 120mm

Para obtener mas informacién sobre este chasis, visite la pagina del producto en corsair.com.
O de O Ol1ador ae e d00 »

Control de los efectos
de LED delanteros con el
controlador incluido. | I |

(Solo version RGB)

Speed Color  Mode

’4|
“




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 PORTUGUES

Especificag0es do gabiNete ..o e 80 Comprimento..............cccooiiiiiicc, 474mm Locais de i do das toinh
. ) L. Frontal .......cocoveeiiieciieccieecieeees 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
Contelido dO Kit 08 @CESSONIOS .........eiiueiiiiiiiiieeie ettt e et e e st e e ste e s aeeesaeesaeeesaeesaaeenaeesaseeeaeeeaseeenteenseeenteebeeenseenneennnenn 81 Largura..........ococoouoeveveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeae e 215mm e 2% 120mm /1 x 140mm
Recursos do gabinete..... ARUIA ..o ee e eeeeeenanans 455mm Traseira ...120mm
RemMOVEr 0S PAINEIS IALEIAIS .........co..oiiuiiiiii ettt e e b e e e e e bt e e seesae e s seesaeeeneeeaneeneeenneeenneens 83 Compri t AXil daGPU ..o, 370mm Compatibilidade do radiador
Frontal ...360mm / 280mm / 240mm

IS EETP 6 [ horerrrmroreerereererreneonerereroeererornerererornesereroeer oo T T T TP eC T erer T 84 Altura maxima da CPU ..o 170mm

Superior.
INSTAIAr HDDS ...ttt e ettt e e et e e e s teeeeaaeeeesaeeaesseeeeaasseeeaanseeeessaee e sseaeeansaeeeennseeeennaeeesnneaaennsnnaannnn 85 Comprimento maximo daPSU...................... 180mm =TT - S
INSTAIAI SSDIS....... .ottt e st e bt e st e e bt £ ea bt e b e e eaR e e b e e e aR e e be e eaR e e ehe e e Re e ehn e s ne e eane s nneenneeenneens 86
| | |
INSEAIAE @ PSU .......ooouviieiecieceeceeteeeeeeeesteeaeees et asessesase st esseesseasssesseassasssesssasssssssansassnesssessnensassssnsassssanssesnsnsansssnssnnsnnas 87 |—m ;v !
INSTAIAr PIACAS PCI-©.......ccuuiiiiiiiieeee et ettt e bt e et e e bt e e at e e beeeaae e beeeaseesbeeeaseesseeeseeaneeeneeanneenneanseenneaans 88 d
Remover o bisel frontal.. ﬁ f
Instalar os conectores frontais de E/S ... e 90
Usar o controlador de ventoinha RGB...............ccoiiiiiiiiiie e sn e e 90 i
Perguntas frEQUENTES.............c.ooui et r e b e Rt r e r e e r e e e e r e nnenrenan e 91 i i
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Parafusos para ventoinha
(curtos)

=

| 2

Suportes da placa-mae

2

Chave hexagonal

|

Parafusos para MBD / HDD

=] o

Parafusos longos para
ventoinha

o 2

Fita adesiva dupla face

Bracadeiras para cabos

n x4

Parafuso sextavado

PORTUGUES

Recursos do gabinete

A — Painel lateral com janela E — Bandejas removiveis para SSD

B — 2 ventoinhas de 120mm F — Bandejas para HDD
C — Filtros de poeira G — Bisel frontal

D — Filtro de poeira superior H — Painel lateral sélido
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| CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 PORTUGUES

Remover os painéis laterais Instalar a placa-mae

1

T T
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nstalar HDDs Instalar SSDs

CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 PORTUGUES
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PORTUGUES

e

O
o
)
©
Q
o
o
S
o
o]
o
)
=

Instalar a PSU
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PORTUGUES

Remover o bisel frontal Instalar os conectores frontais de E/S

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -

POWER SW POWER LED +

J

USB 3.0

©
1
1
)

_"_S ar o co olador de vento a RGB
yg—
Controlar os efeitos frontais de LED
com o controlador incluso.
(Apenas versao RGB) l J l J l J ,é
Y./
A

Speed  Color Mode




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 POLSKI

1. A polaridade é importante na haste de alimentacao e reinicializagdo do painel de E/S? Dane teChNICZNE ODUAOWY ...........oocoiiiiiiiiieie et s e s r e ae e e e r e e e e s resre e e e s reeaeennenrenans 93
Nao, apenas as hastes do LED.

ZawartoSC ZeSTAWU @KCESOTIOW .............cooiiiiiiiiieitiieete sttt e e st e e s r e e e e e e sr e e e e anesae e e e sreeseenesreeanennenneean 94
2. Com quem devo entrar em contato se meu gabinete vier danificado?
Acesse support.corsair.com e solicite um RMA, para que possamos substituir a(s) pecga(s) danificada(s).

Cechy obudowy ...

3. Onde posso montar uma ventoinha? Zdejmowanie PANEli DOCZNYCKN...........o..ooiiii ettt s ae e e sa e e s e e e eaeesaneeeaeeeaneeenteeneeenneenneenn 96

Mont: ie plyty gt6 J ettt ettt ettt ete e et eteeeaeeteeteateaeseateaetenteateseseneenesenteatesenteateseesentenetenteneeseseneeseaseneeneateneenens 97
Pontos de Montagem da Ventoinha ontowante grownol

Frente 3 x 120mm / 2 x 140mm Montowanie dySKOW tWarAYCR...............ooo it e e et e e et e e e e esaeeeeaaeeeaaaeeeesseeeansseeeaannaeeeannns 98

Topo 2 x 120mm /1 x 140mm MONEOWANIE AYSKOW SSD ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiitiieie ettt et et e et e e et e eate e bt e eate e bt eeaseeabeeeasaeabeeesseesbseeaneessneeneesssesaneeenneanns 99

Traseira 120mm Montowanie ZaSilaCzZa. ..o 100

Para saber mais sobre este gabinete, visite a pagina do produto em corsair.com. Montowanie Kart PCI-€ / PCl............ccciiiiiiiii ettt b e s e b 101

Zdejmowanie panelu przedniego

Montowanie przednich ztaczy WeJSCIa/WYJSCIa..........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiie e 103
Korzystanie z kontrolera wentylatorow RGB...............c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii et e b eaaesbeeenaeereens 103

Czesto Zadawane PYEANIA............cciiiiiee e e e r e n e re e nrennen 104




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Dane techniczne obudowy

DIUGOSE ... 474mm Miejsca montazu wentylatoréw
s — . Przéd......cccoooviiiiiiiicicic 3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm

ZEFOKOSE ... mm Gora 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm
WYSOKOSE.........ooeveereeeereeeseeseee e eeesess s enesesens 455mm ...120mm
Maksymalna dlugosé karty graficznej............ 370mm Zgodnosé radiatora

Przéd... ...360mm / 280mm / 240mm

Maksymalna wysokos$¢ procesora................... 170mm Gora
Maksymalna dlugosé zasilacza................... 180mm T e

TTHT TRTD

oANl

wuwgGy

=1,

ER o =

T T

10

Sruby do wentylatora (krétkie)

o] .

Sruby dystansowe
do plyty gtéwnej

.

Klucz imbusowy

|

Sruby do ptyty gtéwnej /
dyskoéw twardych

=] o

Dtugie sruby do wentylatorow

.

Dwustronna tasma
samoprzylepna

POLSKI

Zawartosc¢ zestawu akcesoriow

x16

Sruby do napedu
optycznego / dyskéw SSD

x6

Opaski zaciskowe
do przewodow

- x4

Sruba z tbem szesciokatnym




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

Cechy obudowy

A — Panel boczny z oknem E — Wyjmowane tace na dysk SSD
B — 2 wentylatory 120 mm F — Tace na dysk twardy

C — Filtry przeciwkurzowe G — Panel przedni

D — Gorny filtr przeciwkurzowy H — Petny panel boczny

o

jijm|m{mimm
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POLSKI

Zdejmowanie paneli bocznych




u CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 POLSKI

Montowanie ptyty gtdwnej Montowanie dyskéw twardych
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06

POLSKI

Montowanie kart PCl-e / PCI Zdejmowanie panelu przedniego

J




CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 POLSKI

Montowanie przednich ztgczy wejscia / wyjscia Czesto zadawane pytania

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED - 1. Czy biegunowos$¢é ma znaczenie w przypadku ztacza zasilania i resetowania na panelu we/wy?
Nie, jest wazna tylko w przypadku ztaczy oswietlenia LED.

Ui e OERLEY] RN ENIEERE: 2. Z kim mam sie skontaktowag, jesli otrzymana obudowa jest uszkodzona lub nie dziata jeden z wentylatoréw?

= = Na stronie corsair.force.com ztéz wniosek o zwrot (RMA), aby umozliwi¢ nam wymiane uszkodzonych czesci.

- : : Miejsca montazu wentylatoréw

Przéd 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
Gora 2 x120mm /1 x 140mm

&! ﬁ ﬁ 3. Gdzie mozna zamontowac¢ wentylator?
]

Tyt 120mm

Wiecej informacji na temat obudowy znajduje sig na stronie produktu w witrynie corsair.com.

Dotaczony kontroler pozwala
sterowac efektami LED
z przodu obudowy. | I

(Tylko wersja RGB)

A

Speed Color Mode
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TeXHNYECKNE XAPAKTEPUICTUKM KOPTTYCA. ...c.ueeiueeiueesiuresastesisesasessasesassssasesassessesaaseaasesaaseebeeaas e e beeeaneeabeesneeabeesneesbnesanes 106
Copey KC 1 T L (=TT T oL N 107
XaPAKTEPUCTUIKM KOPTIYCA .....oeeeeureieieeteeeeianeessesaeeessssasesessse e s e sase s s seaaeee s bae e e e aabe e e e e ae e e e e an e e e e Ran e e e e Raa e e e e ne e e s e nnaeeeennneeseannnnen 108
CHATNE GOKOBDBIX TIAHEIIEA...........eeeveueeaeeaseeueesesseeeesseeseeseesseeseeasesaeeaseasesaeeaeesseeaeeeeaseeaeeasesseeaeessesseeneesreesnenesreennenresrennns 109
YCTAHOBKA MATEPUTHCKOW TITATDI .......cuueueteuteesuneaaueesuseeaasesaseaasseaaseeanseaaseeanseaaseeamseeaseeeaseeaseeeas e e seeeaneaabeeenneeaneeenaennnennnes 110
YCTAHOBKA JKECTKUX JIICKOB.......c..uvveeeeuteeesaussessassssasassssesasseseaansssesasnssesassssessnsssesasssssssanssessassssssssnsesansssssesnsesssannsessasnnnen 111
Yer TBEpAOT X H =) L SRRSO 112
YCTAHOBKA GIIOKA MIMTAHMA ...ttt s bbb s e s b s b e e e e s b s b e s e s h e s he e b s b e s Re e b sh e e e e s b e s be e e sb e s e s b e she e 113
YETaHOBKA MAIAT PCI-€ ......oiiiiiiii bbb bbb e b e bbb st eb e et 114

CHATMe nepefHero o6oaka

YCTaHOBKA NEPEfHNX PA3DHEMOB BBOA-BBIBOA. ........ceeeurreeaiuseeesansessssnsessasstesasssesssassessasssesssnsssessssseesssssesssannsessssnees 116
Wcnonb3oBaHue KOHTponnepa BEHTUAATOPA RGB .............ccccooiiiiiiiiiii ittt be s s 116
YaCTO 338aBACMDBIE BOMPOCDI .........icuuieiiiuieeeiiseeeeesutesesessesseaseessbae e e e ss e e e e eaae e e eeaa e e e s e saa e e s eabe e e e e aaa e e e e eane e e senaneeeannneeeenaneeenn 117

PYCCKUM
TexHNYecKkune XapaKTepunucTtukn Kopnyca
FINIVIHA. ..o 474mm PacnonoxeHne BEHTUIATOPOB
3 x 120mm/ 2 x 140mm
LLVIPMHA. ...t 215mm 2 % 120mm /1 x 140mm
BBICOTA ...ttt 455mm

MaKcnumanbHas AnnHa rpaguueckoro NpoLeccopa........370mm CoBMecTUMocTb ¢ paguaTopamm

Cnepegy...
MakcumanbHasa BbicoTa LM ... 170mm Caepxy
MaKCcUManbHas AAUHa G7I0Ka MATAHNA .............ooovveee. 180mm [T 1 PSP PTRN
. 215mm | | |
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BuHTa Ans BeHTUNATOPa
(KopoTKMe)

=

| 2

OI'IOprIe nsonupyouine BUHTbI
ana MaTepVIHCKOVI nnatbl

2

WHCTpYMeHT ana paboTbl
C WECTUTPaHHBbIMU BUHTaMV

|

BuHTbI ANA MaTePUHCKON NnaThbl
VI XKECTKMX [JUCKOB

=] o

[NVHHbIe BUHTbI ANA
BEHTUNATOPA

o 2

[1ByCTOPOHHAA KNenkasa neHTa

x16

BUHTBI ANA onTUYecKnux

[INCKOB VNN TBEPAOTENbHbIX
HakonuTtenemn

x6

KabenbHble CTAKKM

n x4

LlecTnrpaHHbIii BUHT

PYCCKMM

XapaKTepucTuku Kopmnyca

A — BbokoBasi naHenb ¢ LEKOPATMBHbIM OKHOM E — CbemHbie noTkn ANA TBEPAOTENbHbIX HakonuTenemn

B — [iBa 120-MunnmmeTpoBbIX BEHTUNIATOPA F — JloTKn ons XeCcTKux ANCKoB
C — MMbinesble GunbTPbI G — MepepHui oboaok

D — BepxHuii nbinesomn GpunbTp H — LenbHasa 60KkoBas naHesnb
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CHATWe 6OKOBbIX NaHesnemn YcTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOM nnatbl
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YcTaHOBKa »KeCTKUX ANCKOB YcTtaHOBKa TBepAoTeNbHbIX HakonuTenemn
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CARBIDE SERIES®° SPEC-06 pyCCKIi

CHATMe nepepHero OGOHKa YcTtaHOBKa nepegHNX pa3bemMoB BBOAA-BbiBOAaA

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -

J

USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED +

jii i [l |

1-1
f
T

Ynpasnaiite 3dppekTamm GpoHTanbHoOm
CBETOAMOAHOW NMOACBETKY C MOMOLLbIO

BXOAALLEro B KOMMEKT KOHTposiepa. l J l J l J p
(Tonbko Bepcua RGB) ‘,a

Speed Color Mode
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Yacto 3apaBaembie Bon POCbl

e

MmeeT N 3HaYeHMe NOAAPHOCTb NPY NCMOMb30BaHNM pasbema NUTaHUA 1 c6poca naHenu BBopa-BbiBoAa?
HeT, oHa BakHa TONbKO A1 CBETOANOAHbIX pa3bemMoB.

2. K Komy cnepyet 06paTI/ITbCﬂ, ec/in Kopnyc nony4vyeH I'IOBPe)KHeHHbIM?

MepenguTe Ha Be6-caiT SUPPOrt.corsair.com 1 3anpocuTe paspeLleHne Ha Bo3BpaT
matepmanos (RMA), uto6bl Mbl CMOF/IN 3aMeHUTb NOBPEXAEHHbIE AeTann.

3. T[[e MOXHO YyCTaHOBUTb BEHTUAATOP?

MecTa yCTaHOBKM BEHTUNATOPOB

Cnepegu 3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm
Cepxy 2x120mm/ 1 x 140mm
C3agn 120mm

[ononHutenbHyto nHGopmaLmio 06 3ToM Kopryce cM. Ha CTPaHuLe NpoayKTa Ha Beb-caliTe corsair.com.
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dsle¥ g aY / JssY) CMogs Sy

FRONT LED HD AUDIO RESET SW POWER LED -

USB 3.0 POWER SW POWER LED +

0 '

WJ
O

Susg plusauly LED Ol 550 Ol § o35

Aieall oSl
(is RGB ,lus)) | I ,’é —

Speed Color Mode
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3 x 120mm /2 x 140mm eVl £32d1
2 x120mm/ 1 x 140mm sl o521
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o TEME oo 3 x120mm /2 x 140mm
BB PIZ oottt 133 1N 215mm R > 120mm /1 x 140mm
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This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in
a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following
measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

VAVAY

v

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the

Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)
Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Reglement sur
le materiel brouilleur du Canada.

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN EUROPE
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV | Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

with Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of

c E CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is compliance
conformity can be obtained at “corsair.com/documation”.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme a la directive
2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut étre obtenue en
envoyant un courrier électronique a I'adresse corsair.com/documation.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklart, dass dieses Gerat den Richtlinien 2011/65/EU
entspricht. Eine Kopie der urspriinglichen Konformitétserklarung kann unter
corsair.com/documation angefordert werden.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met Europese
Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden
verkregen via corsair.com/documation.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che questa apparecchiatura & conforme alla
Direttiva 2011/65/UE. Una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformita &
disponibile scrivendo un’email allindirizzo “corsair.com/documation”.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con la directiva
2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la declaracién de conformidad original en
“corsair.com/documation”.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipamento est4 em conformidade
com as Norma 2011/65/UE. E possivel obter uma cdpia da declaragéo original de
conformidade pelo e-mail “corsair.com/documation”.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. o$wiadcza, ze to urzadzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami
2011/65/UE. Kopie deklaracji zgodnosci mozna uzyskac¢ pod adresem
corsair.com/documation.
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After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the
national legal system, the following applies:
> Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with
domestic waste.
> Consumers are obligated by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the
end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose of point
of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. This
symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product
is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms
of utilizing old devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our
environment.

E NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
_—

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT
Conformément a la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin d'atteindre un certain
nombre d'objectifs en matiére de protection de I'environnement, les régles suivantes
doivent étre appliquées:

> Elles concernent les déchets d'équipement électriques et électroniques. Le
pictogramme "picto” présent sur le produit, son manuel d'utilisation ou son emballage
indique que le produit est soumis a cette réglementation.

> Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de collecte prévus a
cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre a un revendeur. En permettant enfin le recyclage des
produits, le consommateur contribuera a la protection de notre environnement. C'est
un acte écologique.

HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ

Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der européischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in nationales
Recht gilt folgendes:

> Elektrische und elektronische Gerate drfen nicht mit dem Hausmdill entsorgt werden.
> Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische Geréte am
Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den dafir eingerichteten, 6ffentlichen Sammelstellen oder
an die Verkaufstelle zuriickzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt das jeweilige Landesrecht.
Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist auf
diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder
anderer Formen der Verwertung von Altgeréten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum
Schutz unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte Entsorgungsregeln,

laut Batterieverordnung, fiir Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE

Dopo I'implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE nel sistema legale
nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni:

> | dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere considerati rifiuti domestici.

> | consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire | dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici
alla fine della loro vita utile ai punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o

nei punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle leggi nazionali di ogni
stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale d'istruzioni o sull'imballo indicano che
questo prodotto & soggetto a queste regole.

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCION MEDIOAMBIENTAL

Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 2012/19/UE en el sistema
legislativo nacional, Se aplicara lo siguiente:

> Los aparatos eléctricos y electronicos, asi como las pilas y las pilas recargables,
no se deben evacuar en la basura doméstica.

> El usuario esta legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos eléctricos y electronicos,
asi como pilas y pilas recargables, al final de su vida Gtil a los puntos de recogida
comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirié. Los detalles quedaran definidos
por la ley de cada pais. El simbolo en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el
embalaje hace referencia a ello. Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras
formas de reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de forma importante a la
proteccion de nuestro medio ambiente.

NOTA EM PROTECGAO AMBIENTAL

Apds a implementacao da directiva comunitaria 2012/19/UE no sistema legal nacional,
o seguinte aplica-se:

> Todos os aparelhos eléctricos e electrénicos ndo podem ser despejados juntamente
com o lixo doméstico.

> Consumidores estao obrigados por lei a colocar os aparelhos eléctricos e
electrénicos sem uso em locais publicos especificos para este efeito ou no ponto de
venda. Os detalhes para este processo sao definidos por lei pelos respectivos paises.
Este simbolo no produto, o manual de instrugoes ou a embalagem indicam que o
produto esta sujeito a estes regulamentos. Reciclando, reutilizando os materiais dos

seus velhos aparelhos, esta a fazer uma enorme contribuigao para a protecgao
do ambiente.

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU

Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het nationaal
juridisch system, is het volgende van toepassing:

> Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid worden tesamen met
het huishoudelijk afval.

> Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om electrische en elctronische apparaten op het
einde van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor
dit doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties aangaande dit onderwerp
zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op

het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het product
onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren, hergebruiken van materialen of
andere vormen van hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan
de bescherming van het mileu.

NOT OM MILJOSKYDD

Efter implementeringen av EU direktiv 2012/19/EU i den nationella lagstiftningen,
géller foljande:

> Elekriska och elektroniska apparater far inte avyttras med hushallsavfall.

> Konsumenter ar skyldiga att aterlamna elektriska och elektroniska apparater vid
slutet av dess livslangd till, fér detta &ndamal, offentliga uppsamlingsplatser. Detaljer
for detta definieras via den nationella Iagstiftningen i respektive land. Denna symbol
pa produkten, instruktionsmanualen eller pa forpackningen indikerar att produkten
innefattas av denna bestammelse. Genom tervinning och ateranvandning av material
bidrar du till att skydda miljén och din omgivning.

YMPARISTONSUOJELUA KOSKEVA OHJE

Siita lahtien, kun Euroopan unionin direktiivi 2012/19/EU otetaan kéyttoon kansallisessa
lainsa&dannossa, patevat seuraavat madraykset:

> S&hko- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ei saa havittaa talousjéﬁeen mukana.

> Kuluttajall on Ialn mukaan velvollisuus toimittaa sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteet

niiden kayttoian paatyttya niille varattuihin julkisiin kerdyspisteisiin tai palauttaa ne
myyntipaikkaan. Tahan liittyvista yksityiskohdista séadetaan kulloisenkin osavaltion
laissa. Naista maarayksista mainitaan myos tuotteen symbolissa, kayttdohjeessa tai
pakkauksessa. Uudelleenkaytolld, materiaalien uudelleenkaytélla tai muilla vanhojen

laitteiden uudelleenkayttotavoilla on térkea vaikutus yhteisen ymparistmme suojelussa.

WSKAZOWKI DOTYCZACE OCHRONY SRODOWISKA

Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa narodowego
obowiazuja nastepujace ustalenia:

> Urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie nalezy wyrzucac wraz z innymi
odpadami domowymi.

> Uzytkownik zobowiagzany jest, niepotrzebne lub zniszczone urzadzenia elektryczne
odnie$¢ do punktu zbidrki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegétowe kwestie reguluja przepisy
prawne danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol przekreslonego kosza umieszczony na
opakowaniu. Segregujac $mieci pomagasz chroni¢ srodowisko naturalne.

OCHRANA ZIVOTNIHO PROSTREDI

Evropska smérnice 2012/19/EU stanovuje:

> Elektrické a elektronické pfistroje se nesmi vhazovat do domaciho odpadu.

> Elektrické a elektronické pistroje musi byt zlikvidovany podle zakona na mistech
k tomu uréenych. Recyklaci nebo jinym zplisobem zpracovani vyrazné pfispivate k
ochrané naseho Zivotniho prostredi!

KORNYEZETVEDELMI TUDNIVALOK

Az eurdpai iranyelvek 2012/19/EU ajanlasa szerint, a megijeldlt idéponttol kezdve,
minden EU-s tagéllamban érvényesek a kdvetkezék:

> A leselejtezett elektromos és elektronikus késztilékeket nem szabad a haztartasi
szemétbe dobni.

> Az elhasznalt és mlkoddésképtelen elektromos és elektronikus késziilékek gytjtésére
torvényi elGirds kotelez mindenkit, ezért azokat el kell szallitani egy kijelolt gydijté helyre
vagy visszavinni a vasarlas helyére. A termék csomagolasan feltiintetett szimbdlum
egyértelm(i jelzést ad erre vonatkozdan a felhasznaldnak. A régi késziilékek begytijtése,
visszavaltasa vagy barmilyen formaban térténé Ujra hasznositasa kézos hozzajarulas
kornyezetiink védelméhez.

OCHRANA ZIVOTNEHO PROSTREDIA

Eurépska smernica 2012/19/EU stanovuje:

> Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia sa nesmu vyhadzovat do domaceho odpadu.
> Spotrebitel je zo zakona povinny zlikvidovat elektrické a elektronické zariadenia na
miesta k tomu uréené. Symbolizuje to obrazok v navode na pouZzitie, alebo na baleni
vyrobku. Recyklaciou, alebo inymi formami vyuZitia starych pristrojov prispievate v
znacnej miere k ochrane vasho Zivotného prostredia.

CEVRE KORUMA UYARISI

Avrupa Birligi Direktifi 2012/19/EU ulusal yasal uygulamalar igin de gegerli oldugu
tarihten itibaren:

> Elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar normal evsel ¢épe atilmamalidir.

> Tuketiciler igin, artik galismayan elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar, kamuya ait toplama
yerlerine gétiirme veya satin alindiklan yerlere geri verme yasal bir zorunluluktur. Bu
konu ile ilgili ayrintilar ulusal yasalarla diizenlenmektedir. Urlin {izerinde, kullanma
kilavuzunda veya ambalajda bulunan bu sembol tiiketiciyi bu konuda uyarir. Eski
cihazlarin geri kazanimi, yapildiklar malzemelerin degerlendiriimesi veya diger
degerlendirme sekilleri ile, cevre korumasina énemli bir katkida bulunursunuz. Yukarida
adi gegen atik toplama kurallari Aimanya'da piller ve akdiler icin de gegerlidir.

ANVISNINGER TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJGET

Efter implementeringen af det europzeiske direktiv 2012/19/EU i det nationale
lovgivningssystem geelder folgende:

> Elektriske og elektroniske apparater ma ikke bortskaffes med husholdningsaffaldet.
> Forbrugeren er ved afslutningen af elektriske og elektroniske apparaters

levetid lovmaessigt forpligtet til at aflevere disse pa de dertil indrettede offentlige
indsamlingssteder eller hos szelgeren. Enkeltheder vedrerende dette fastlzegges

af de respektive landes nationale lovgivning. Dette symbol pa produktet,
betjeningsvejledningen eller emballagen viser, at produktet er underlagt disse
bestemmelser. Med genanvendelse, genanvendelse af materialer eller andre former for
genbrug af gamle apparater yder du et vigtigt bidrag til beskyttelse af vores miljo.

INFORMASJON OM BESKYTTELSE AV MILJOET

Etter implementering av EU-direktiv 2012/19/EU i det nasjonale lovverk, er folgende
gjort gjeldende:

> Elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr skal ikke kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall.

> Forbrukere er palagt ved lov & returnere elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr ved enden
av levetiden til offentlige oppsamlingspunkter, oppsatt for dette formal eller til
utsalgssteder for slikt utstyr. Detaljer rundt dette er definert i lovverket i det respektive
land. Dette symbolet pa produktet, bruksanvisningen eller forpakningen forteller at et
produkt faller inn under disse betingelsene. Ved resirkulering, gjenbruk av materialet
eller pa andre mater & nyttiggjere gammelt utstyr bidrar du pa en viktig méte til &
beskytte vart felles miljo!

YNOAEIZH IXETIKA ME THN MPOXTAZIA MEPIBAAAONTOZ

Am6 T otiypr| mou n Eupwriaiky O8nyia 2012/19/EE evowpatwvetal oto £BvIkS Sikato
1oxvouV Ta e§AG:

> O NAEKTPIKEG KAl NAEKTPOVIKEC CUOKEVEG SEV EMTPEMETAI VA TIETIOUVTAL OTA OKOUTTISIAL

> O KaTavaAwTG UMoXPEOUTAl SIa VOOU Va EMOTPEPEL TIC NAEKTPIKES KAl NAEKTPOVIKEG
OUOKEVEG 0TO TENOG TNG {WHG TOUG TTiowW oTa E18IKA TPOPBAEMOUEVA ONEia CLUYKEVTPWONG 1y
OTa KATAOTAHATA ayopdq. Ot AemTtopépeleg puBpiovtal ot OXeTIKN vopoBeaia. To aOpBolo
TIavw OTO TTPOTOV, OTO EYXELPISIO XPONG 1) OTN OUCKEUATIA MAPATEUTEI OE AUTEG TIG SIATALELC.
Me T emavaypnotpomoinan, Ty avakUkAwon Twv UAIKGV i i GAAOUG Tpomoug aglomoinang
TWV TTOAAIWY CUOKEUWY CUMHETEXETE EVEPYA OTNV TTPOCTAGIA TOU TIEPIBANOVTOG pag. 5T
Feppavia 1ox0oLV aVTIOTOIXA Ot TTAPATTAVW KAVOVEC amdpPIPNC CUPPWVA LE TOV KAVOVIOUO
Y1 UTTATOPIEG KAl CUCOWPEUTEC.

OXPAHA OKPYKAIOLLEV CPEfIbI

C MOMEHTa Nepexo/ia HaLMOHaNbHOTO 3aKOHOAATENbCTBA Ha @BPOMENCKIE HOPMATUBbI
2012/19/EC peficTBUTENBHO CrEAyIOLEe:

> JNeKTPUUECKIE 1 MEKTPOHHbIE MPUGOPbI 3anpelaeTcs yTumsnuposarb

BMeCTE C 06bI4HbBIM MYCOPOM.

> MoTpe6uTenb, COrNacHo 3akoHy, 06A3aH yTUIN3MPOBATL JNEKTPUYECKINE 1 SEKTPOHHbIE
np1BOpPbI B CeLnanbHO NpegHa3sHaueHHbIX AiA 3TOTO MyHKTax c6opa, MM60 MyHKTax
npopaxw. [letanbHan pernaveHTauna 3Tux Tpe6oBaHmii OCYLECTBAAETCA COOTBETCTBYIOLIM
MeCTHbIM 3aKOHOAATeNbCTBOM. HeO6X0AMMOCTb COBIIOAEHNA AaHHBIX NMPeANMCaHNii
0603HaYaeTCcA 0Co6bIM 3HAUKOM Ha U3AENMN, UHCTPYKLMM MO SKCMTyaTaumi N yraKkoBKe.
Mpu nepepaboTke, NOBTOPHOM WCMONb30BaHUI MaTepUasios UiV Npu Apyroi dopme
YTUAM3aLMm GbIBLUNX B YOTP! r ocoboe mensiTe oxpaHe
OKpyalolLieil cpefibl. B cOOTBETCTBUM C NpeAnMcaHnAmMiA Mo 0GpaLLeHNio ¢ 6aTapeami,

8 [epMaHV BblLLEHA3BaHHbIE HOPMATVUBbI JECTBYIOT 1A yTUNM3aLMK GaTapeit

V1 aKKyMyNATOPOB.







